SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The Fiscal 
Year 2005 Housing Opportunities for 
People who are Homeless and Addicted 
to Alcohol Program was designed to 
provide supportive housing assistance 

to chronically homeless persons who 
have been living on the streets for at 
least three-hundred sixty-five (365) days 
over the last five (5) years and have a 
long term addiction to alcohol, 
otherwise known as serial inebriates. 
Clients served by these funds will have 
been living on the streets at the time of 
initial contact and will have no history 
of living in transitional or permanent